Doc#. 1227708020 fee: $56.00

UNOFFICIAL TRy, o

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

il to: #:7448438

Whenzeesrded mai

First Amencan Title [IINI0IEIMNTMNNENN
Loss Mrtigation Title Services 448 6

P.O Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE- SCHWENDNER - PROPERTY REP(

This Document Prepared By:
FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

5151 CORPORATE DRIVE
TROY, MI 45293

LAURA BURMESTER

Parcel ID Number.
16-31-315-015-0000

iZpace Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Decem.oer 12, 2007 Loan No: 501738029
Original Loan Amount: $225,330.07% FHA Case Number. 137-3765985-703
New Money: $0.00 MIN Number: 100052550173802959

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 14](407 97

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Agrzemsnt’), made this 1st day of September, 2012,
between JOHN E. SCHWENDNER AND JILL A. SCHWENDNER, HIS WIFE whose address is 3639 $
GROVE, BERWYN, IL 60402 (‘Borrower’} and FLAGS 4R BANK, FSB which is organized and existing
under the laws of , and whose address is 9?37 CORPORATE DRIVE, TROY, M! 48098
(“‘Lender’), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, 'nc. ("MERS"), and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, te! .548) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Dced [the “Security Instrument’) dated
November 29, 2007 and recorded in BookiLiber N/A, Page N/A, insin:ment No: 0734654043, of the
Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County arg State, or other Jurisdiction)
and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security ':stn:ment, which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined tterein as the “Property”,
located at

3639 S GROVE, BERWYN, IL 60402,
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: Tiit SOUTH
30 FEET OF THE NORTH 31 FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 50 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS
45,47,48,49,50,51, AND 52 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION IN SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER; 16-31-315-015-0000. COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3639 S GROVE,
BERWYN, IL 60402.

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 06112 {page 1 0f 5)



1227708020 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

5.

As of October 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $196,168.22, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $8,227.80 and other amounts capitalized,
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

Borrower-promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pius interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest wall be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from
September 1,2012. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $922.46, xeginning on the st day of October, 2012, and continuing thereatter on the same
day of each succzerting month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on September 1, 2042
(the “Maturity Date ), Rurrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Propert; or\any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a bareficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender ma,.ze3uire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall giva Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days frori ihe date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by *ie Security Instrument. if Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lant'er may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demard un Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreem¢nts, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants-and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow.iems, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Securit; !nstrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as cf the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(@) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if 3~y providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inierast payable
under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 06112 fpage 2 of 5)



1227708020 Page: 3 0of 5

K UNOFFICIAL COPY

in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agyreement.

7. Borrower aurees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate in= izrms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and r:iure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agreement mudifies-an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upoirwkich all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principa! >alance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $230,956.06. Th.= principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agreement is $195,138.22, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligatior.

M W 2 (Seal)

JOI . SCHWENDNER -Borrower

oo AL _ o _ (Seal)

JILL AJSCHWENDNER -Bomower

&-Q [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois
County of M

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 9 -pl - 20 / ED.
JOHN E. SCHWENDNER AND JILL A. SCHWENDNER, HIS WIFE.

(Signature of pegn taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on S Z [,'_—z[ 2005

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 0812 (page 30 5)

by




1227708020 Page: 4 of 5

‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY

FLAGSTAR PANK, FSB ) < m”? i oo ’
7 W/ “— & ﬂ , _O‘) . og L
L (Semr

15 ."._ I‘:} N Léﬂndﬂ" ,u°e. - \:::
K s

Name: LINDA K. BICKERS i e
Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT St

g j2-) a2

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

Acknowledged before me it GAKLAND County, MICHIGAN, On __ &~/ 3~/ 2~
by LINDA K. BICKERS, the ASS'STANT VICE PRESIDENT of FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB.

S P Ay
tary Name /

MARION K, BEGOVICH
Notary Public ichi

County County of Lapper
My Commiasion Expires 08-09.2014

Acting in the sounty ot Oskiena
Acting in County

My commission expires

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 0612 (page 4 of 5)



1227708020 Page: S of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vém%_%fé: V) 3/~
Mortgage Electronic Registrafion Systems, Inc - Nomin e for Lender
SHARON-GAIL-MORGAN [—\@ JJ(\/\ Qn

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

Acknowledged before e in OAKLAND County, MICHIGAN, On ?’/ 3 ’/ -1 by SHARQN.

 the waesmem of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. IR —

— .

Notary Name
MARION X. BEGOYICH
Notary Public, State of Michigan

Coun County of Lapper
ty My Commission Expires 08-09-2014
Acting in the county of Cakiand

Acting in County

My commission expires :

WHEN RECORDED, RET /RN T

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGA/F SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 20
CLEVELAND, OHIO #4114

NATIONAL RECORDING

SCHWENDNER
i .

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
HODIFICATION AGREEMENT g

M LT

KUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 06112 (page 50f 5)



